

VSS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3051 OF 2004**

Dnyaneshwar Mahadu Raut (Sutar) & anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The Special Land Acquisition Officer  
No.22, Pune & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.S.R. Agarkar i/b U.B. Nighot for the Petitioners  
Mr.R.M. Patne, AGP, for Resp. Nos.1, 2, 3 and 5  
Mr.K.N. Joshi i/b P.N. Karlekar for the Respondent No.4

**CORAM: S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.**

**DATE: JUNE 9, 2011.**

**P.C.:**

A notice was issued in this matter to Respondent Nos.6(a) and 6(b) on 25.4.2011. Even private notice was permitted. However, the petitioner's advocate has not taken any steps to serve the respondent Nos.6(a) and 6(b). If the affidavit proving service is not filed within a period of two weeks from today, the civil application to stand dismissed without any further reference to Court.

**(S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.)**