

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3051 OF 2004

Dnyaneshwar Mahadu Raut and Anr. ...Petitioners

V/s.

The Special Land Acquisition Officer and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Sulajja Patil i/b Mr. Uday Nighot for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ketan Joshi for the State.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Patil, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioners and seeks some accommodation on the ground that Mr. Nighot is in personal difficulty today.

2. Mr. Joshi, learned AGP appears for the State and also seeks some time to take instructions.

3. Accordingly, list on 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)