

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3051 OF 2004

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.12.06
11:04:05 +0530

Dnyaneshwar Mahadu Raut and another ... Petitioners

Versus

The Special Land Acquisition Officer and others ... Respondents

.....

Ms. Sulajja Patil instructed by Mr. Uday Nighot for the Petitioners.
Mr. Ketan Joshi, AGP for the State (B Panel).

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 5 DECEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Ms. Patil, learned Counsel appears and submits that she is holding for Mr. Nighot and that some time be granted to take instructions.
2. List on **5th February 2026**.
3. It is made clear that any further request for time will entail costs.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)