

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3051 OF 2004

Dnyaneshwar Mahadu Raut and another ... Petitioners

Versus

The Special Land Acquisition Officer and others ... Respondents

.....
Mr. U.B. Nighot, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ketan Joshi, 'B' Panel Counsel for the State-Respondents No.1 to 5.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 5 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Nighot, learned Counsel, appears for the Petitioners and seeks some more time to take instructions from his client as to whether they have made any application to the State Government for allotment of the alternate land.

2. Mr. Joshi, learned Counsel, for the State-Respondents No.1 to 5 has no objection if some time is granted.

3. List on **26th March 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)