

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3051 OF 2004

Dnyaneshwar Mahadu Raut and another ... Petitioners

Versus

The Special Land Acquisition Officer and others ... Respondents

.....
Ms. Sulajja Patil instructed by Mr. Uday Nighot, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Ketan Joshi, B-Panel Advocate for the Respondents No.1 to 5-State.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 26 MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. This matter was kept back earlier as Mr. Nighot, learned
Counsel was not available.

2. When the matter is called out at 5.37 p.m., Ms. Patil, learned
Counsel, appears and submits that no application has been made to the
State Government for allotment of alternate land.

3. Accordingly, list for hearing of the Writ Petition on **30th April
2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)